

				Layfield USA Corp		Mascaro Construction		Atlantic Lining Co.,Inc	
Project No.: 2019-323-102-0									
Project Name: Highland No. 2 Reservoir Lining and Cover Replacement-General				\$13,756,488.69		\$15,899,028.00		\$11,975,940.00	
Items	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$270,369.26	\$270,369.26	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$112,800.00	\$112,800.00
U-3	Permits, Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$132,306.00	\$132,306.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$98,400.00	\$98,400.00
U-100	Construction Manager / Owner Trailer	LS	1	\$20,467.95	\$20,467.95	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$42,800.00	\$42,800.00
W-300	Liner, Baffles, and Floating Cover Demolition	SF	1540000	\$0.71	\$1,093,400.00	\$1.77	\$2,725,800.00	\$0.30	\$462,000.00
W-301	Liner Geomembrane Material and Fabricated Panels	SF	735000	\$4.22	\$3,101,700.00	\$3.65	\$2,682,750.00	\$3.84	\$2,822,400.00
W-302	Geotextile Material	SF	735000	\$0.64	\$470,400.00	\$1.36	\$999,600.00	\$0.64	\$470,400.00
W-303	Liner and Geotextile Installation (each layer)	SF	735000	\$1.76	\$1,293,600.00	\$1	\$735,000.00	\$0.90	\$661,500.00
W-304	New Liner Batten Bars Assemblies with Fluid Applied Membrane and New Bridging Bars	LF	290	\$213.40	\$61,886.00	\$700	\$203,000.00	\$440	\$127,600.00
W-305	Baffles Geomembrane Material and Fabricated Panels	SF	75000	\$5.31	\$398,250.00	\$9	\$675,000.00	\$4.40	\$330,000.00
W-306	Baffles Installation	SF	75000	\$6.90	\$517,500.00	\$7	\$525,000.00	\$2.94	\$220,500.00
W-307	Floating Cover Geomembrane Material and Fabricated Panels	SF	735000	\$4.42	\$3,248,700.00	\$4	\$2,940,000.00	\$5.41	\$3,976,350.00
W-308	Floating Cover Installation	SF	735000	\$1.71	\$1,256,850.00	\$3	\$2,205,000.00	\$1.90	\$1,396,500.00
W-309	Rainwater Collection Troughs	LF	4650	\$174.77	\$812,680.50	\$50	\$232,500.00	\$90	\$418,500.00
W-310	Rainwater Collection Sumps	EA	6	\$10,903.82	\$65,422.92	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00
W-311	Rainwater Collection Pumps (6 installed and 1 spare)	EA	7	\$17,566.93	\$122,968.51	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$74,200.00
W-312	Hatches	EA	25	\$11,963.39	\$299,084.75	\$9,500.00	\$237,500.00	\$16,600.00	\$415,000.00
W-313	Vents	EA	5	\$4,165.53	\$20,827.65	\$7,100.00	\$35,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00
W-314	Rainwater Enhancement Sand Tubes	EA	150	\$127.16	\$19,074.00	\$150	\$22,500.00	\$410	\$61,500.00
W-315	Inflation and Quality Control	LS	1	\$130,476.17	\$130,476.17	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$123,700.00	\$123,700.00
W-316	Disinfection	LS	1	\$389,297.58	\$389,297.58	\$403,128.00	\$403,128.00	\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00
W-317	Remove and Replace Galled Nuts and Studs	EA	350	\$50.03	\$17,510.50	\$225	\$78,750.00	\$11.80	\$4,130.00
W-318	Barrel Nuts at Short Top of Slope Studs	EA	200	\$8.58	\$1,716.00	\$75	\$15,000.00	\$11.80	\$2,360.00
W-319	Floating Air Vents	EA	6	\$2,000.15	\$12,000.90	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00